WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

WALLENSTEIN

BY EMB MFG INC.

EMB Manufacturing Inc.
4144 Boomer Line - St. Clements, On - NOB 2MO0 - Canada
Ph: (519) 699-9283 - Fax: (519) 699-4146
www.wallensteinequipment.com

WX430 Skidsteer Splitter
Parts Manual

Starting with S/N 150450 & After

Refer to the operators
manual for safe
operation and

maintenance 2032 WX430 RevC1 Parts Manual
Rev C1 260516




2032 WX430 RevC1 Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Foreword

EMB Mfg. has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in ordering quality OEM replacement parts.

Proper and regular service and replacing old, worn or broken parts with the correct OEM parts are essential to
prolonging the life of your EMB product. Please refer to this manual before ordering any replacement parts.

All information contained in this parts manual is based on the latest product specification available at the time
of printing this manual. If your product differs from the specifications contained within this manual contact EMB
Mfg. for information.

EMB reserves the right to alter specifications on their products at any time.

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without prior written permission from EMB Mfg.

For parts and information please contact your dealer. If your dealer is no longer available please go to our
website: http://www.wallensteinequipment.com and click on "FIND A DEALER NEAR YOU” for information on
a local dealer.

nge 20f8 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev C1 310117



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

2032 WX430 RevC1 Parts Manual

Table of Contents

7o) | B Ko (o [V 1= TN PURROPN 4
MAIN PArES ... rreree e e e s ananeee e 5
Cylinder Assembly ... 6
Hydraulic HOse List .......eeeeiiiiiiieiicccccceeeeeeereecccceeeeeeeeeeenes 6
(o] oY= Il Mo )V o 1 1 S PUUUON 7
ACCESSOMIES......ueeeeeeeiiieeeecirrrnreeeeeeeeeasessrnnseeeeeeeesssssssssssnseeees 8

Maintenance should be performed by
trained personnel only.

~
Refer to the operators
manual for safe
operation and
maintenance
)

Rev C1 310117

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 3 of 8



2032 WX430 RevC1 Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.
Bolt Torque |

ENGLISH TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
Bolt Torque*

Bolt
CHECKING BOLT TORQUE Diamter SAE 2 SAE 5 SAE 8
"A" (N.m) (Ib-ft) [ (N.m) (Ib-ft) | (N.m) (Ib-ft)
Thetablesshownbelowgivecorrecttorque
values for various bolts and capscrews. 1/4" 8 6 12 9 17 12
Tighten all bolts to the torques specified 5/16" 13 10 25 19 36 27
in chart unless otherwise noted. Check -
tightness of bolts periodically, using 3/8 27 20 45 33 63 45

bolt torque chart as a guide. Replace 7/16" 41 30 72 53 100 75
hardware with the same strength bolt. 1/2" 61 45 110 80 155 115

9/16" 95 60 155 115 220 165
5/8" 128 95 215 160 305 220

3/4" 225 165 390 290 540 400
7/8" 230 170 570 420 880 650
1" 345 225 850 630 | 1320 | 970

SAE-2 SAE-5 SAE-8

w0 ©

METRIC TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
Bolt Bolt Torque*
Torque figures indicated above are valid Dla,,rnﬁter 8.8 10.9
for non-greased or non-oiled threads A (Nm) (|b-ft) (Nm) (|b-ft)
and heads unless otherwise specified.
Therefore, do not grease or oil bolts or M3 0.5 0.4 1.8 1.3
I therwi ified
o s pheuse swected|_M4__| 3 | 22 | 45 | 33
elements, increase torque values by 5%. M5 6 4 9 7
* Torque value for bolts and capscrews M6 10 / 15 11
are identified by their head markings. M8 25 18 35 26
M10 50 37 70 52
M12 90 66 125 92
M14 140 103 200 148
M16 225 166 310 229
M20 435 321 610 450
M24 750 553 1050 774
M30 1495 1103 2100 1550
M36 2600 1917 3675 2710

JL 'A\
\] [/
e © ©

Page 4 of 8 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev C1 310117




2032 WX430 RevC1 Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

®
©

P—

A.ssy abpapy Buipls ab.e
¢0gvee0e Jo ieeq

xomemeaeee

! ONZ/L ‘NN %007 XeH 1§2¢./7 0z
¥ 89 .2/L-L X 4NZ/) og XeH | 899/G1/Z 6l
] JIE-€ X ONZ/L Nog XeH | /€61/7 8l
! ainydeq abpap BuiplS ‘eleld | y1ySyLoz Ll
! Buiplis ebieT ‘abpap | €0ZMZE0Z 9}
] Hoys ,z/L-¢ ‘aqny [enuely [ £0596Z Gl
¢ WJIE X /) ‘MaI0g Buiddey-jjes 121917 pl
L ONZ/L ‘NN %007 XeH 1§2¢./7 ¢l
8 WQ/L-9 X ONZ/L Nog XeH | G9GL/Z Zl
¢ WO XONZ/L HogxeH | 09G1/Z L
| 82091 OSI 4 X 80d4 “ednod eoe4-jej4 | 026157 0l
| [82091 OSI W X 80d4 “e|dnod eoe4-jel4 | 616167 6
Z 8080 d4 X dd ‘06 Moq|3 [ €vz16Z 8
Z 48 X 80dW ‘8|ddIN adid FANILYA /
! 0SPXM ‘8anL | ¥12SZ€0T 9
] Butureyey sepullh) ‘ejeld | £12S7£0C g
! 8Je|d JUNOJ\ Ja8IspiiS ‘JusWpBM | 90ZMZE0Z ¥
] ZIL-T X 9E X Z/L-¥ 49pulikd | 1020Z£02 ¢
] Assy buipiis ab1e ‘8bpap | z0zvzeoz Z
] 0SPXM ‘Juswpiep | S0ZMZE0Z ]
I§1) uonduosaq | "ON Hed | Al NOS
SJDd uibw

Page 5 of 8

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Rev C1 310117



2032 WX430 RevC1 Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Cylinder Assembly

Seal Kit #SLK-4525

BOM ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 2032C2013 | Rod,2-1/2x 1 1
2 2032C2011 | Barrel, 4-1/2" 1
3 (G450-250S | Gland, 4-1/2" x 2-1/2" 1
4 P100-450SP | Piston, 4-1/2" Bore 1
5 272276 Hex Top-lock Nut, 3/4NF| 1
Hydraulic Hose List
PART NUMBER [DESCRIPTION QrTy
752311 1/2" Hose, MP08 x MPQ8 x 72" 1
752312 1/2" Hose, MPO8 x MP08 x 96" 1

Page 6 of 8 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev C1 310117



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

2032 WX430 RevC1 Parts Manual

Label Layout

WALLENSTEIN [//)")

430

C: NAD,
(; \WARRANTY]

25 TON FoRreE

|WX430 294674 x 2 |

FITETITT

MODEL: “H‘

SERIAL

([T

LENSTEIV

ST CLEMENTS,

EMB MFG INC, 4144 BOOMER LINE,
ON NOB 2M0 CANADA

www.embmfg.com

Serial

Location

) —/

123

i\ 704119, \. 294124 ) 754123 _)
(294119 x2 | [Z94124x2| |Z94123x 2 |

B [>]

Rev C1 310117

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 7 of 8



2032 WX430 RevC1 Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Accessories |

Call your dealer for pricing and availability

#4130 - 4 Way Wedge #4130 4 WAY WEDGE

Boost your productivity and make quick
work out of logs by splitting four pieces
at once. This is an ideal way to save
time.

#Z97019
SKID STEER
MOUNTED WOODSPLITTER
OPERATOR’S MANUAL

Available as a download at
www.wallensteinequipment.com

SKID STEER
MOUNTED WOODSPLITTER
MODELS WX410,WX430, WX440,
WX450, WX460 & WX470

OPER

que 80of 8 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev C1 310117



	Bolt Torque
	Main Parts
	Cylinder Assembly
	Hydraulic Hose List
	Label Layout
	Accessories

